FOR IN
TERNAL USE ONLY
FOR IN
TERNAL USE ONLY
Data sheet Flow controller with integrated control valve (PN 16)
AHQM - return and flow mounting
DH-SMT/SI	 VD.LR.F1.02  ©  Danfoss  07/2008	 1
The controller has a control valve with adjustable

2	 VD.LR.F1.02  ©  Danfoss  07/2008	 DH-SMT/SI
Accessories
  Picture Type designation DN Connection Code No.
Weld-on tailpieces
15
-
003H6908
20 003H6909
25 003H6910
32 003H6911
External thread tailpieces
15
Conical ext. thread acc. to
EN 10226-1
R ½ 003H6902
20 R ¾ 003H6903
25 R 1 003H6904
32 R 1¼ 003H6905
Flange tailpieces
15
Flanges PN 25, acc. to EN 1092-2
003H6915
20 003H6916
25 003H6917
Valve
Nominal diameter DN 15 20 25 32
kvs value m3/h 0.8 1.25 1.6 2.5 4.0 6.3
Qmin m3/h 0.07 0.10 0.16 0.25 0.43 0.65
Qnom* m3/h 0.32 0.55 0.78 1.20 2.20 3.40
Stroke mm 5
Control ratio > 1:30
Control characteristic Linear
Cavitation factor z ** ≥  0.6
Leakage acc. to standard IEC 534 0.02 0.05
Nominal pressure PN 16
Max. differential pressure bar 4
Medium Circulation water / glycolic water up to 30%
Medium pH Min. 7, max. 10
Medium temperature °C 2 … 120
Connections External thread
Materials
Valve body /valve seat / valve cone Dezincing free brass CuZn36Pb2As
Sealing EPDM
* 	 At differental pressure across the controller ΔpAHQM > 0.5 bar
**	 kv / kVS ≤ 0.5 at DN 25 and higher
Technical data
Actuator
Type DN 15 20 25 32
Actuator size cm2 8.5 13.0 20.5 32.5
Nominal pressure PN 10
Flow restrictor differential pressure bar 0.12 0.14
Materials
Housing* Dezincing free brass CuZn36Pb2As
Diaphragm EPDM
*   	Actuator housing is part of valve body
Ordering (continuous)
FOR IN
TERNAL USE ONLY
DH-SMT/SI	 VD.LR.F1.02  ©  Danfoss  07/2008	 3
Data sheet	 Flow controller with integrated control valve AHQM (PN 16)